## Resolution 24-61 Exhibit A

## GILPIN COUNTY LIST OF OFFICIAL APPOINTMENTS- ADOPTED 3/12/2024

OFFICIAL APPOINTMENTS	POSITION 2023	POSITION 2024
		POSITION 2024
Chair, Board of County Commissioners - CRS 30-10-307 and Chair, Board of Human Services - CRS 26-1-116(1)(a)	Marie A. Mornis	Susan Berumen
Chair Pro-Tem, Board of County Commissioners - CRS 30-10-307	Sandy Hollingsworth	Marie A. Mornis
Commissioner to Convey Real Property - CRS 38-30-141	Marie A. Mornis	Susan Berumen
Board of Adjustment - CRS 30-28-117 (1)	BoCC	BoCC
Local Liquor Licensing Authority - CRS 44-3- 103(27)	ВоСС	ВоСС
County Manager - CRS 30-11-107 (1)(n) (Permitted)	Ray Rears	Ray Rears
County Attorney - CRS 30-11-118 (Permitted)	Brad Benning	Brad Benning
Administrative Assistant to the Board of County Commissioners - CRS 30-11-107(1)(n) (Permitted)	Lyndsey Denton	Lyndsey Denton
Budget Officer - CRS 29-1-104, CRS 30-11-121 (Shall)	Joe Allaire	Joe Allaire
Chief Building Official - CRS 30-28-114 (Permitted)	Mike Theisen, CAA	Mike Theisen, CAA Kyle Parag, CAA
Emergency Manager - CRS 24-33.5-707(7) (Shall)	Nathan Whittington	Melissa Lewis
Road Supervisor - CRS 43-2-111(1) (Shall)	Michael DuBrava	Michael DuBrava
Depository Banks for Gilpin County - CRS 30- 10-708 (1)	Wells Fargo ColoTrust General ColoTrust	Wells Fargo ColoTrust General ColoTrust
Newspaper(s) of Record - CRS 24-70-102, 24- 70-103(1)	The Mountain-Ear	The Mountain-Ear
Location of Public Notice of Public Meetings	Old Courthouse (front of building) Gilpin County Website	Old Courthouse (front of building) Gilpin County Website
Staff Authorized to Use Facsimile Signatures	Joe Allaire	Joe Allaire
per Resolutions 17-08 and 19-01	Lyndsey Denton	Lyndsey Denton
Board of Equalization - CRS 39-8-101 (Shall)	ВоСС	ВоСС
Human Services Director - CRS 26-1-119 (Permitted)	Janey Barker	Janey Barker
Board of Health - CRS 25-1-508 (Shall)	ВоСС	ВоСС

•